
 Elected & Appointed Officers 2026

President Jonathan Agnew

Vice Presidents 100 Club Members

Chairperson Nick Watchorn

Vice Chairperson Matt King

Secretary Carina Hoskisson

Club Welfare Officer & Clubmark Carol Scarborough

Treasurer Steve Hoskisson

Club Captain Tom Glover

Social Committee Lead Hannah Rodenby

Youth Development Lead Chris Waldron

Director of Cricket Vacancy inviting applicants- TBC

Clubhouse Manager John Lightfoot

Ground Manager Geoff Goodson

100 Club Secretary John Clay

Bar Manager Vicki Glover

Sponsorship & Membership Co-ordinator Connor Beeken

Media Officer Richard Bailey

Club Captain Tom Glover

1XI Vice Captain Mayur Chauhan, Will Creed

2XI Captain Henry Newton

2XI Vice Captain Rich Randall

3XI Captain Matt King

3XI Vice Captain Matt Wright

Sunday Captain Joe Spencer

Sunday V.Captain Ollie Main

Midweek Captain Jamie Tew, Charlie Haff

Cup Captain Mayur Chauhan

Fixture, Website & Play-Cricket Co-ordinator Ian Jaques

Sunday Friendly Fixtures Kieran Wade

Ladies Captain Vacancy inviting applicants

Youth Development Lead Chris Waldron

Social Committee Lead Hannah Rodenby

Bar Manager Vicki Glover

Media Officer Richard Bailey

Digital Content Creator Mollie Ellis

As required

Cricket Committee

Social Committee

Management Committee 



Past Players and Alumni Andy Clay

Social Event Organiser Naomi Waldron

Social Event Organiser Connor Beeken

Social Event Organiser Alison Fourie

Social Event Organiser Anne Main

Youth Development Lead Chris Waldron

Club Welfare Officer & Clubmark Carol Scarborough

Junior League Representative Andy Marriott

u15 A Team Manager Andy Marriott

u15 B Team Manager Paul Robinson

u13 Team Manager Andy Marriott

u11a Hardball  Manager Mike Roberts

u11b Hardball Manager Chris Waldron

u11a Incrediball Manager Rich Randall

u11b Incrediball Manager TBC (Parent)

u11b Incrediball Coach Chris Waldron

u10 Coach Lee Freer

Girls Team Manager Chris Waldron

Chair of Sectors DoC 

Club Captain Tom Glover

2XI Captain Henry Newton

3XI Captain Matt King

Sunday Captain Joe Spencer

Youth Development Lead Chris Waldron

1XI Vice Captain Mayur Chauhan, Will Creed

2XI Vice Captain Rich Randall

3XI Vice Captain Matt Wright

Vice Chairperson Matt King

Director of Cricket TBC

Club Captain Tom Glover

Club Welfare Officer & Clubmark Carol Scarborough

Youth Development Lead Chris Waldron

2XI Captain Henry Newton

Disciplinary Panel (Min 3 of the following)

As required

Youth Development Committee

Cricket - Selection Committee

As required



3XI Captain Matt King

Cup Captain Mayur Chauhan

Sunday Captain Joe Spencer

Midweek Captain Jamie Tew, Charlie Haff

Chairperson Nick Watchorn

Secretary Carina Hoskisson

Or another member of the Main Committee not involved in the 
Disciplinary Panel  

Appeal Panel (Min 2 of the following)


